To: Crawford, Kermitlkermit.crawford@walgreens.com]; Gourlay, Alexjalex.gourlay@walgreens.com]; Fluegel,
Bradley[Bradley.Fluegel@walgreens.com}; Dubinsky, Jason[jason.dubinsky@walgreens.com}; Wagner,
Mark[mark.wagner@walgreens.com]; Brad Wasson[S.B.Wasson@uwalgreens.com}; Sunny Balwani[sbalwani@theranos.com]; Van
Loveren, Sylvia[sylvia.vanioveren@walgreens.com]; Mills, Troy[troy.mills@walgreens.com]; Barber,
David[david.barber@walgreens.com]; Venegas, Sal[sal.venegas@walgreens.com]; Pellegrini, Adam[adam.pellegrini@walgreens.com];
Sesto, Matthew[matt.sesto@walgreens.com}; Tisdell, Lorinda[lorinda.tisdeli@walgreens.com]; Wold, Heidi[heidi.wold@walgreens.com];
Reutzel, Erichferich.reutzel@walgreens.com}; Reilly, Matthew[matthew.reilly@walgreens.com]; Engstrom,
Timftim.engstrom@walgreens.com}; Gormanous, Jeffreyfjeff.gormanous@walgreens.comj; Couffer,
Shannon[shannon.couffer@walgreens.com}; Kunstman, Greg[greg.kunstman@walgreens.comj; Jhaveri,
Nimesh[nimesh.jhaveri@walgreens.com}; Christian Holmes[cholmes@theranos.com]; Weeast, Jim[james.weeast@walgreens.com];
Miller, David[dave.miller@walgreens.com}; Jagannathan, Priya[priya.jagannathan@walgreens.com}; Savage,
Lawandaflawanda.henton@walgreens.com}; Kozlowski, Caseyjcasey.kozlowski@walgreens.com}; Raju,
Mahesh[mahesh.raju@walgreens.com]; Shovlin Mooney, Ashley[ashley.shovlin@walgreens.com}; Montague,
Beth[beth.montague@walgreens.com]; Nelson, Raeann[raeann.nelson@walgreens.com]}; Heald, Susan[susan.heald@walgreens.com};
Miquelon, Wade[wade.miquelon@walgreens.com}; Elizabeth Holmes[eholmes@theranos.comj; Chini,
Linda[linda.chini@walgreens.com]; Tompkins, Robert[robert.tompkins@walgreens.com}; Koziel, Jeffljeffrey.koziel@walgreens.com];
Sesto, Matthew[matt.sesto@walgreens.comj; Leiter, Nicole[nicole.leiter@walgreens.com}; Rosan, Jay[jay.rosan@walgreens.com];
Reilly, Matthew[matthew.reilly@walgreens.com}; Cantlin, John[jack.cantlin@walgreens.comj}; Lee, John[john.g.lee@walgreens.com];
Gourlay, Nicola[nicola.gourlay@walgreens.comj; Doyle, Daniel{dan.doyle@walgreens.comj; Kunicki,

Jeremyfjeremy kunicki@walgreens.com]

From: Jhaveri, Nimesh

Sent: Tue 4/15/2014 6:17:15 PM

Importance: High

Subject: Diagnostic Testing - Live in 10 stores in Phoenix!!

Received: Tue 4/15/2014 6:15:48 PM

Good Afternoon Folks,

In September 2013, Theranos and Walgreens announced a long-term partnership to bring Theranos’ new lab testing service to Walgreens
stores nationwide. The first Theranos Wellness Center opened that month at a Walgreens in Palo Alto, Calif., where Theranos is
headquartered. We then opened two additional locations in the Phoenix metropolitan area on November 2013.

Today we celebrate the expansion of Theranos Wellness Centers in eight additional stores in the Phoenix metropolitan area. This marks the
beginning of our expansion of Theranos Wellness Centers in Arizona. Our partner, Theranos, have supplied us with phlebotomists to support
Walgreens technicians as they perform lab services. The success of this launch is attributed to the powerful collaboration between the
Walgreens and Theranos teams — at corporate, stores, districts and markets for both organizations.

Theranos Wellness Centers are now located at the following Phoenix Walgreens stores, with plans to add additional locations on an ongoing
basis:

* 3402 N CENTRAL AVE, PHOENIX

* 6501 E GREENWAY PKWY, SCOTTSDALE

e 5101 W INDIAN SCHOOL RD, PHOENIX *NEW LOCATION*
e 2000 S MILLAVE, TEMPE *NEW LOCATION*

* 3605 E THOMAS RD, PHOENIX *NEW LOCATION*

* 3960 E CHANDLER BLVD, PHOENIX *NEW LOCATION*

® 3420 N SCOTTSDALE RD, SCOTTSDALE *NEW LOCATION*
e 1130 W SOUTHERN AVE, MESA *NEW LOCATION*

e 2415 E UNION HILLS DR, PHOENIX *NEW LOCATION*

e 7011 E SHEA BLVD, SCOTTSDALE *NEW LOCATION*

* 3450 W DUNLAP AVE, PHOENIX *NEW LOCATION*

Here is a link to the press release that went out previously that speaks to the strength of the partnership we have together and how with
Theranos we are on the front lines of truly revolutionizing healthcare: hitp://news.walgreens.com/article display.cfm?article id=5820

What you can say:

¢ 10 Theranos Wellness Centers are now open in Phoenix metropolitan area.
¢ Our Palo Alto, California location continues to service patients.

What you can NOT say:
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¢ Locations of any additional locations in Phoenix
¢ Future market expansions plans outside our Northern California or Phoenix market. Only mention our relationship and that the
companies plan to offer the service at Walgreens locations nationwide.

We look forward to expanding in the Phoenix market over next few months and plan to expand in additional markets in the future.
Thank you all for your help and support.

Be Well,
Nimesh

Nimesh S. jhaveri, R.Ph., MBA
Divisional Vice-President - Pharmacy Transformation
Health Innovations Group | Pharmacy Health & Wellness

Walgreen Co.
200 Wilmot Road MS #2102 | Deerfield, IL 60015
nimesh.ihaveri@walgreens.com

Phone: (847) 315-5317

Fax: (847) 315-3699
Mobile:

: get, stay and live well.
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